503393800 07/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3440425 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAIK WOLFGANG JORNITZ	10/15/2014
SIDNEY BACKSTROM	09/30/2014
TROY ARLEDGE	09/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G-CON MANUFACTURING INC.
Street Address:	6161 IMPERIAL LOOP
City:	COLLEGE STATION
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77845

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14796739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)866-0010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148660001

Email: ycarpenter@chalkerflores.com

Correspondent Name: CHALKER FLORES, LLP

Address Line 1: 14951 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75254

NAME OF SUBMITTER:YANELA CARPENTERSIGNATURE:/Yanela Carpenter/DATE SIGNED:07/15/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=GCON 1004 Exe Assignment 102114#page1.tif source=GCON 1004 Exe Assignment 102114#page2.tif

PATENT 503393800 REEL: 036098 FRAME: 0809

Assignment of Patent Application U.S. Serial No.: 62/023,706 Altorney Docket: GCON:1004

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Malk Wolfgang Jornitz, Sidney Backstrom, Troy Arledge, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to G-CON Manufacturing Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 6161 Imperial Loop, College Station, Texas 77845, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions, subject matter and improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 62/023,706, which has been filed on 07/11/2014 and is entitled "Modular Parts That Supply Utilities to Cleanroom, Isolation or Containment Cubicles, Pods, or Modules," (the "Invention"), such application and any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on the Invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based on the Invention; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents

granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license on other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	signed my name on the day and year set forth below.
Inventor's Signature	10/15/2014 DATE
Maik Wolfgang Jornitz Inventor's Printed Name	CHERYL ANN CHAMBERLAIN
STATE OF TEXAS) SS COUNTY OF milan)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 24, 2018
COUNTY OF milan	
evidence to be the same individual who e	nally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to er own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Page 1 of 2

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: July 24, 2018

Assignment of Patent Application U.S. Serial No.: 62/023,706 Attorney Docket: GCON:1004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.
Sl. Bl. L. 9/30/14 Inventor's Signature DATE
Sidney Backstrom Inventor's Printed Name
STATE OF railan County Tokas) SS COUNTY OF milan)
On this 304 day of September, 2014, before me personally came the above named Sidney Backstrom who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
Cheryl an Chambalain NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: July 24, 2018 My 24, 2018
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.
Inventor's Signature DATE
Troy Arledge Inventor's Printed Name
Troy Arledge Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF Texas
Troy Arledge Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF TEXAS

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/15/2015